特别的代码和对任何基本是ECO的

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: 454 TSUCHIYA Senzo	
HOME ADDRESS: 717 Hawks Ave. Vancouver B.C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 00567 SEX: Male AGE:	65
OCCUPATION: Fisherman	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: Canadian Fishing Co., Bones Bay Cannery B.C.	
MARRIED?	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Ayano	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 717 Hawks Ave. Vancouver B	Delas de la composición delas
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: none	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: none	
AGE OF CHILDREN:	
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). none	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) none	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) n	one
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) none	

8.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: none
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN none
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 717 Hawks Ave. Vancouver B.C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: landlord name unknown
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: monthly rente
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES.
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 4 beds, 1 cookstove, 1 heater, 2 floor oil clothes, 2 trunks of clothes, kitchen utensils and dishes All at 717 Hawks Ave
	4 beds, 1 cookstove, 1 heater, 2 floor oil clothes, 2 trunks
2	4 beds, 1 cookstove, 1 heater, 2 floor oil clothes, 2 trunks of clothes, kitchen utensils and dishes All at 717 Hawks Ave

	FILE No. 2105
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROOF	OPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assign	ned and if so, to whom) none
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER S	ECURITIES (State whereabouts)
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: none 9. LIFE INSURANCE: none	
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. none	
1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none	
I. PERSONAL DEBTS: none	
2. TRADE DEBTS: None	
REMARKS: None	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and for very description in any protected area in British Columbia and send indirect. Dated this 10th day of April (Signature)	ully discloses all my property of ts forth all my liabilities direct
Witness (Signature) 20	
OR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

ij

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		DA	TE 16/4/43	
Our File No	2105			
Full Name	TSUCHIYA, Sen	20		
	(Site	name in Block Letters		
Registration N	lo. <u>00567</u>	Wale - Female (Check)	Age 25/	/6/1875
Former Address	717 Hawks Av	e., Vancouver, B.C.		
	Hastings Pari	k, Vancouver, B.C.		
Date Evacuated	Sept. 10/42	Naturalized - C	anadian-Born (Check)	- National
Present Addres	New Denve	e, B.C.		
Warried - Sing (Check)		Name of Wife Ayand	#00569	
		Name of Husband_		
Name of Mother	Tetsu .	Name of Father	Samon	
Names of Child	ren under 16			
Requested by _	A. Ic.	Registered wi	th Custodian	(Yes or No)
ditional Info	ormation <u>Fish</u>	nerman		

APT 181, 1019 one declared to the constant on the too Males here been left in your care: t berty 1 pockstore, 1 hecter, 2 floor oll Standard 2 grunts of slotter, litoben utanelle Areas and orless bolder these articles by store as the sales of the articles by store as the sales are the articles of the articles are the sales are the sa four finity, T collaborated as heldang the arrivite drove described outrook and underview to account for some to the large and outrook and the the phone named Jeronese. There he a guest error of the phone access to a core to be a such arrivated (15 any clean appeared state beats and Dange Tourship

NOTE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

A 4	dress, IET DENTE, S. S. Date: JANUARY 11, 1848.
20	the Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.
L	Police Registration No. 00587
	ereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
	ored at 2829 East Cordova St., Vancouver, E. C.
	nd I release you from any claim what soever with respect to
	ich propertyi
	ich property: sorintion of Property: bankon baseds (Stitted to star)
	Comment of the service of the servic
3 Y	
V_{1}	Tool chest marked ITO on top
	Box of tools marked S. MUCHIEL 11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Rumber of wooden and paper boxes with dishes, pots, and pane- \M/Y
	Sacks with work sh/es, gum boots and frying pan.
	4m/oxicately 10 pieces
0	eiginal Address: 717 Hawkes Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
	te Evecuated to Vancouver:
	ate Evacuated to Present Address: September 11, 1942.
70	umber in Family - 12 years and over
M	umber in Family - 5 to 11 years old
N	umber in Family - under 5 Noise
•	otal Number in Family 6
	agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
	ecurity Commission.
â	STOTISH COLIDIATA SECURITY COUNTESTON .
P	er: Mes back J. J. Tsushirfu Claimant Signs Here
G	-165-A b Omo Chirl
	down on to mas il. 143
	Las production of the state of
X,	this glo to ploting
11	

PHONE MARINE 4335

Moodworth & Moodworth Ltd.

J. B. WOODWORTH

406-7-8 RANDALL BUILDING 535 WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER, B. C.

February 1st, 1943.

		a conc	0 82.00/10		
EVACUATION SECTION					
Rec'd_	FEB	3	1943	7)	
File No		ura es es es			
Ans.	BAPAP TERR	garaca e	11 45 46 W.A	e part of	
Referre	1	Mar Supreme	A CALARY		

RSUCHIYA, Senzo M. (wife Ayno) sawyer - formerly of 717

Hawks St. In account with Drs. Hodgins & Hatrield, for
Services rendered December 11th, 1937. Balance due \$20.20.

Last payment February 12th, 1942

Dr. J. P. Bilodeau. Last payment made on "anuary 6th, 1940.

Services rendered in February, 1938.

Telephone PAcific 7531 BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION MARINE-BUILDING VANOOUVER B-C-New Denver, B. C., June 24,1943. EVACUATION SECTIO! Resid JUN 28 1943 Office of the Custodian, Department of the Secretary of State, 506 Royal Bank Building, File No. Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sirs: I am approaching you for a little assistance in connection with some household goods, the property of Senzo TSUCHIYA, #00567, at 2229 Triumph Street, Vancouver, and hope that you will be able to let me have some information which I can pass on to Tsuchiya. On looking over the file, I find that a report from On looking over the file, I find that a report from our Mr. C. W. Fisher, in charge of transportation, advises that this place (2229 Triumph Street, Vancouver,) was broken into and all the boxes and cartons were opened. A later report from Mr. Fisher indicates that there is nothing left at this address of sufficient value to ship. Tsuchiya is of the opinion that while what is left may not appear to be of value to ship, it may be of use and of some value to him and it would be appreciated, if it is not too much trouble, if you could send me a list of what goods remain at this address. Tsuchiya is a maintenance case and is not, therefore, able to accept much expense towards the packing and shipping of these goods but he is prepared to do a little scrimping and pay up to \$3.00 to offset any necessary packing charges, providing he knows what is left in the building. Our Mr. Fisher advises that the goods were covered by burglar insurance but Tsuchiya has no recollection of such insurance being taken out to cover. Would you possibly know anything about this insurance? Thank you in advance for anything you can do in this connection and awaiting reply at your convenience. Yours truly Asst. Supervisor c. c. Mr. C. W. Fisher

OLDER SECRETARIES Engliste 1285) 1945 Die. Bedging, Butfield, Turvey and Kellestmin \$20.207 laters of Dr. J.P. Biledon, processes accesses 中心人人人 To account as at Jan. 12/44.

VACUATION SECTION MAR 21 1944 Referred The

New Denver, B. C. March 15th, 1944

Dept. of Secretary of State, Office of Oustedian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: File No. 2 1 0 5

In reply to your letter of March 8th. I regret to inform you that owing to present circumstances I am unable to make payments on claims laid against me.

In the meantime I will bear in mind to make payments on same as soon as financial status permits.

Your favorable consideration on this matter will be greatly appreciated. Thanking you in anticipation.

S. Tsuchiya.

Reg. No. 00567